

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1346/2006

V.K.GAUR

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Sahib Singh, Adv. for
Mr.M.S.Ahluwalia, Adv.

versus

UOI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through Mr.Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC for
R-1/UOI
Mr.Rajesh Chhetri and Mr.Pawan Upadhyay,
Advs. for R-2 and 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

07.05.2018

Service report of notice qua the petitioner is awaited. Mr.Rajesh Chhetri appears and prays for an adjournment on the ground that there has been bereavement in the family of the arguing counsel. Accordingly, list in due course as per roster.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MAY 07, 2018/rk