



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010683122006
+ **W.P.(C) 1346/2006**

V.K.GAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

UOI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kamal Kant Jha, CGSC with
Ms. Aakriti, Advocate for R-1/UOI
Mr. Ashish Mohan, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Piyush Gupta and Ms. Aditi
Anup, Advocates for R-2 & 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

11.08.2026

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondents states that the address of the Petitioner shall be traced from the pension record.
2. On furnishing the latest address, the service be effected on Petitioner through Court Notice, returnable on 23.11.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

AUGUST 11, 2026

N